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Glen Morgan 
 
Fri, 18 Aug 2023 at 12:39 AM 
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention, mainly because I started to pay attention, that the Grays Harbor 
Democrats, as usual, are breaking Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  
The specific violations are detailed below: 
 
1)  Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting weeks, 
months, or until the election is over to report what they did or who funded them (Violation 
RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
I realize this allegation doesn’t surprise anyone who has paid any attention to this shady 
group over the past decade or so.  This group was caught breaking this exact law last time 
(PDC Enforcement Case #26838 and was fined $900 at the time, but who cares when it isn’t 
your money?).  Anyway, since I know this crew enjoys breaking the law, I thought I would 
revisit their activities once again and help the PDC address this troubled group and their 
wayward ways.  
 
As has been my habit lately, I’ve attached a spreadsheet with color-coded sorting for the 
egregiously late reports (red), the problematic late reports (orange), and the sloppily late 
reports (yellow).  However, for additional clarity, I also highlighted all the late reports that 
were filed AFTER this PAC paid the last $900 fine to the PDC in early 2020 (based on my 
original 2017 complaint against this crew). 
Clearly, despite the Statement of understanding (attached for staff reference), and despite the 
$900 fine, and despite the fake promise to do better, this group is just off the rails once again, 
not reporting much on time, and holding quite a bit back from the public. 
Again, I’ve provided both an Excel file and PDF version of the same file for ease of staff and 
the lawbreaker’s reference as they re-educate themselves with Washington State’s campaign 
finance laws and are reminded that these laws apply to them as well.  They are not exempt 
from them as much as they might want to pretend these laws don’t matter or apply to them. 
 
Some notes on documenting these violations: 
 
Again, as I strive to provide the best data possible both for efficiency of staff and the 
lawbreakers I have identified, every report can be directly linked to the URL in the far-right 
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hand column.  The date the report was due is provided and the actual date it was finally sent 
to the PDC and the total number of days late for those reports is included for ease of PDC 
staff research effort, and to quantify the significance of these violations both individually and 
cumulatively with the obvious problems caused by not informing the public about the truth of 
their activities in a timely manner. 
 
2)  Failure to properly identify as a sponsored committee (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.005(47)(b)(i), WAC 390-16-011A) 
 
The Grays Harbor Democrats (2023) PAC has received 100% of its funding from only one 
source, and this is the $1,000 contribution from the 24th LD Democrats in January (See C3 
PDC Report # 110132765, attached for staff reference).  No other contributions were made.  
They were involved in the primary elections earlier this year, and they should change their 
name to “Grays Harbor Democrats PAC, sponsored by the 24th LD Democrats PAC” in order 
to conform to the law.  
 
The law is very clear, as WAC 390-16-011A clearly states: 
 
“A sponsored political committee must amend its C-1pc sixty days before an election in 
which it participates if the committee's name on its most recently filed C-1pc does not include 
at least one current sponsor.” 
 
This political committee failed to comply with the law and correct it’s C1PC documents to 
properly reflect that it was a wholly sponsored PAC with most of its funding coming from 
one guy.  This was a flagrant effort to conceal the truth, and it should be corrected now. 
 
I will concede the possibility that this PAC is simply concealing the truth from the public as 
has been their habit for years (see allegation #1 above), but based on their reporting, and if 
they want to pretend to follow the law for now – they clearly need to correct their name to 
reflect their sponsorship status as a PAC sponsored by another PAC. 
 
3)  Failure to accurately describe expense, and the illegal concealment of required information 
from the public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 390-16-037)  
 
Once I realized this PAC would so egregiously violate the law with such carelessness, laugh 
off the PDC fine imposed the last time I caught them breaking the law, and they were so 
blatantly willing to violate the law, I started to look closer.   It turns out this odd group has 
failed to follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of 
expenditures frequently (of course).  Here are a few specific examples of failing to follow the 
law.  These are clear and explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example A: 
  
 
    On September 25, 2020 – This PAC claims to have used vendor “Alpha Media Group” and 
reportedly spent $1,088 and another $1,088 – on “Radio Ad for General Election” but no 
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clarification or specifics (How many ads?  What station?  Over what period of time were the 
radio ads run?  This is clearly legally required and specified in WAC 390-16-037, example A 
(See PDC Report #101006188, attached for Staff Reference).   
    On October 14, 2020 – This PAC claims to have used vendor “Capital City Press Inc” and 
reportedly spent $634.52 on “Biden/Harris Yard Signs” but no specifics on how many? This 
is legally required and specified in WAC 390-16-037, example B (See PDC Report 
#101011833, attached for Staff Reference). 
    On October 8, 2020 – This PAC claims to have used vendor “Jodesha Broadcasting” and 
reportedly spent $2,120 for “Radio ads for endorsed candidates for entire month of October,”  
but again failed to detail how many ads? which stations? Which candidates?  Again, this is 
legally required and specified in WAC 390-16-037, example A (See PDC Report 101066188, 
already attached for Staff Reference). 
    It got even worse in 2022 – On just one C4 report (See PDC Report #110131414, attached 
for Staff Reference), This PAC claims they spent $1,992 on “Radio Advertising, Radio 
Advertising for General Election” with vendor “Jodesha Broadcasting” and also they claimed 
to have spent $2,000 for “Radio Advertising: Radio ads for General Election” supposedly 
with vendor “Alpha Media, “ and they also claimed to have spent $607.62 on “printing 
literature, fliers, postcards, etc” with vendor “Samuel Vini” (which is suspicious since 
“Samuel Vini” is probably not the actual printer, so this could be a bonus violation where the 
true source of these fliers is concealed), and also they claimed to have spent $1,008.00 on 
“Radio Advertising: Radio Advertising” supposedly with vendor “Alpha Media.”  In every 
one of these reported transactions, the critical and legally required details are excluded – 
“how many ads?  Over what dates?  On which stations? For which candidates?”  Again, this 
is legally required and specified in WAC 390-16-037, Example A, and then again in Example 
B for the “fliers, literature” expenditure.   
    Cousin Vini shows up again in PDC Report #110131413 (attached for staff reference) for 
another $498.22 for nebulous “literature” again no details. 
    In a particularly sneaky and dishonest manner, this crew tried to conceal from the public 
the cost of their past lawbreaking.  Looking at PDC Report #100963567 (attached for PDC 
staff reference), this group tried to hide the $900 fine they were forced to pay to the State as 
part of their settlement with the PDC in early 2020.  They called this fine in the description 
“26838” which is laughably dishonest rather than calling it a “PDC fine” or “legal settlement 
for breaking Washington State’s campaign finance laws” or something like this, they tried to 
conceal the truth of the expenditure – this should be corrected on this report and refiled for 
the public to easily and transparently know the truth.  
 
 
I’m sure there are more violations like this over the past few years, but it gets boring to give 
too many details, and besides, they are likely to have concealed so many transactions, that we 
might as well wait for the currently missing reports to appear in the future and then just catch 
them breaking the law again at that time. 
 
The Grays Harbor Democrats – A sad and disturbing history of lawbreaking 
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As I mentioned at the beginning of this complaint, one reason I wanted to check in with this 
crew was to see if they had possibly started following the law after I exposed their 
lawbreaking in the past.  It is sorta like checking on your drug addict cousin who claims he 
has come clean.  You hope it is true, but you can’t be too surprised when you find out they are 
just doing the same thing all over again.  This group appears addicted to breaking the law. 
 
Again, I filed a complaint against this same organization in 2017, which resulted in PDC 
Enforcement Case #26838 (weirdly enough, the respondent wasn’t properly identified as 
“Grays Harbor Democrats” in the Respondent column, so this enforcement action is harder to 
discover, but that is something that IT should probably correct at the PDC themselves).  
Anyway, for some reason, the PDC took three years to resolve that case, during which time 
this PAC continued to break the law.  Eventually, they were forced to pay a $900 fine to the 
state for their lawbreaking.  As part of that settlement, they promised to go and sin no more.  
However, clearly, they have chosen to break the law regardless. 
 
I’m not sure if you can truly help people who are addicted to lawbreaking like this, but you 
can make a serious attempt to get them to change their ways and sanction them with 
additional fines now.  Maybe that will help them get back on the straight and narrow.  Until 
that time happens, however, I will need to remain vigilant and watching this PAC and their 
lawbreaking ways.  
 
Let me know if you need anything more on this crew. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
Even secretive, dishonest organizations like this one with an extensive and impressive history 
of lawbreaking still must be held accountable to the public.  Groups like this one might mock 
the PDC and transparency, but the law grants the PDC the authority to expose the truth in this 
case, even if they refuse to follow the law.  Last time this group was fined $900 for their 
lawbreaking.  That clearly wasn't enough. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
All referenced by tracking number inside the complaint, and attached as exhibits for PDC 
staff convenience. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Anyone associated with this crew is worth chatting with - who knows what else they are 
hiding?  I'd suggest contacting anyone who hasn't yet fled the state. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 
 



Grays Harbor Democrats - Illegally late concealment of political activity - always breaking the law

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

100931857 C3 0 8/14/2018 8/20/2018 9/17/2019 393 $21.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833244

100931856 C3 0 8/14/2018 8/20/2018 9/17/2019 393 $8,246.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833243

100931858 C4 0 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 9/17/2019 372 $2,806.89 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833245

100931861 C3 0 10/9/2018 10/15/2018 9/17/2019 337 $1,366.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833248

100931859 C4 0 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 9/17/2019 336 $2,119.65 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833246

100931862 C4 0 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 9/17/2019 322 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833249

100931863 C4 0 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 9/17/2019 281 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833250

100931864 C4 0 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 9/17/2019 250 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4833251

100930308 C4 0 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 9/10/2019 211 $500.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831571

100930447 C4 0 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 9/10/2019 183 $337.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831707

100930449 C4 0 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 9/10/2019 153 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831709

100930469 C4 0 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 9/10/2019 123 $1,964.83 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831729

110131411 C3 0 8/30/2022 9/5/2022 1/5/2023 122 $1,150.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131411

110131409 C3 0 8/30/2022 9/5/2022 1/5/2023 122 $1,000.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131409

110131413 C4 0 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 1/5/2023 115 $9,814.26 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131413

110131412 C3 0 9/7/2022 9/12/2022 1/5/2023 115 $15.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131412

110131410 C3 0 9/7/2022 9/12/2022 1/5/2023 115 $346.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131410

110132722 C3 0 9/27/2022 10/3/2022 1/10/2023 99 $853.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110132722

100930680 C4 100930525 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 9/11/2019 93 $380.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831930

100930682 C3 100930528 5/6/2019 6/10/2019 9/11/2019 93 $500.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831932

100930681 C3 100930526 5/2/2019 6/10/2019 9/11/2019 93 $857.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831931



100930525 C4 0 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 9/10/2019 92 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831781

100930528 C3 0 5/6/2019 6/10/2019 9/10/2019 92 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831784

100930526 C3 0 5/2/2019 6/10/2019 9/10/2019 92 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831782

100930693 C3 0 6/13/2019 6/17/2019 9/11/2019 86 $20.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831943

100930692 C3 0 6/13/2019 6/17/2019 9/11/2019 86 $30.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831942

100930690 C3 0 6/13/2019 6/17/2019 9/11/2019 86 $400.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831940

110057742 C3 0 7/28/2021 8/2/2021 10/25/2021 84 $900.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978005

110131414 C4 0 9/1/2022 10/17/2022 10/18/2022 1/5/2023 79 $7,123.73 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131414

110057744 C3 0 8/5/2021 8/9/2021 10/25/2021 77 $1,750.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4977997

110057743 C3 0 8/2/2021 8/9/2021 10/25/2021 77 $690.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978003

110028686 C4 0 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 6/28/2021 77 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4948138

100950685 C4 100937406 9/1/2019 10/14/2019 10/15/2019 12/26/2019 72 $2,742.85 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4854401

100930691 C3 0 6/24/2019 7/1/2019 9/11/2019 72 $2,000.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831941

110057746 C3 0 8/9/2021 8/16/2021 10/25/2021 70 $6,441.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4977998

110131415 C4 0 10/18/2022 10/31/2022 11/1/2022 1/5/2023 65 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131415

100930711 C3 0 7/3/2019 7/8/2019 9/11/2019 65 $200.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831961

100950687 C4 0 10/15/2019 10/28/2019 10/29/2019 12/26/2019 58 $5,231.81 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4854403

100930712 C3 0 7/11/2019 7/15/2019 9/11/2019 58 $840.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831962

100930710 C3 0 7/11/2019 7/15/2019 9/11/2019 58 $1,670.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831960

100930689 C4 0 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 9/11/2019 57 $1,740.61 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831939

110057747 C3 0 8/26/2021 8/30/2021 10/25/2021 56 $1,706.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4977999

100959215 C4 0 12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 3/4/2020 54 $607.04 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4863101

100959210 C3 0 12/30/2019 1/10/2020 3/4/2020 54 $815.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4863096



100959208 C3 0 12/13/2019 1/10/2020 3/4/2020 54 $1,133.60 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4863094

110088289 C4 0 3/1/2022 3/31/2022 4/11/2022 6/2/2022 52 $750.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110088289

110103684 C4 0 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 7/29/2022 49 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110103684

110057762 C3 0 9/3/2021 9/6/2021 10/25/2021 49 $250.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978020

110057761 C3 0 8/30/2021 9/6/2021 10/25/2021 49 $50.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978019

110028696 C4 0 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/28/2021 49 $229.13 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4948146

110057749 C4 0 7/27/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 10/25/2021 45 $5,220.42 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978004

100930709 C3 0 7/25/2019 7/29/2019 9/11/2019 44 $515.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831959

100930713 C4 0 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 9/11/2019 43 $790.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4831963

100961504 C4 0 1/1/2020 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 3/15/2020 34 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865396

110070345 C4 0 10/26/2021 11/30/2021 12/10/2021 1/12/2022 33 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4991049

100930825 C3 0 8/13/2019 8/19/2019 9/13/2019 25 $8,484.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4832103

110131416 C4 0 11/1/2022 11/30/2022 12/12/2022 1/5/2023 24 $1,500.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131416

110075466 C4 0 1/12/2022 1/31/2022 2/10/2022 3/6/2022 24 $191.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4996473

110011221 C4 0 1/1/2021 1/31/2021 2/10/2021 3/6/2021 24 $606.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4930159

110011220 C3 0 1/25/2021 2/10/2021 3/6/2021 24 $1,100.20 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4930158

110088290 C4 0 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 6/2/2022 23 $182.95 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110088290

110028723 C3 0 6/3/2021 6/7/2021 6/28/2021 21 $280.40 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4948172

110028706 C4 0 5/1/2021 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 6/28/2021 18 $663.51 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4948155

110103685 C4 0 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 7/12/2022 7/29/2022 17 $850.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110103685

100950688 C4 0 10/29/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 12/26/2019 16 $414.16 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4854404

110057765 C4 0 9/1/2021 10/11/2021 10/12/2021 10/25/2021 13 $988.78 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978018

110107598 C3 0 8/3/2022 8/8/2022 8/19/2022 11 $355.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107598



100930824 C3 0 8/29/2019 9/2/2019 9/13/2019 11 $1,472.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4832102

101002407 C3 0 9/16/2020 9/21/2020 10/1/2020 10 $1,000.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4905504

100937405 C3 0 9/30/2019 10/7/2019 10/14/2019 7 $2,300.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838984

100961506 C4 0 2/1/2020 2/29/2020 3/10/2020 3/15/2020 5 $2,676.39 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865398

100961505 C3 0 2/10/2020 3/10/2020 3/15/2020 5 $270.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865397

110107600 C3 0 8/11/2022 8/15/2022 8/19/2022 4 $1,801.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107600

110107599 C3 0 8/9/2022 8/15/2022 8/19/2022 4 $300.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107599

110103686 C4 0 7/12/2022 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 7/29/2022 3 $0.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110103686

101002406 C3 0 9/22/2020 9/28/2020 10/1/2020 3 $120.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4905503

100930823 C4 0 7/30/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 9/13/2019 3 $4,768.45 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4832101

110070347 C4 0 12/1/2021 12/31/2021 1/10/2022 1/12/2022 2 $850.29 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4991051

110070346 C3 0 12/15/2021 1/10/2022 1/12/2022 2 $291.00 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4991050

101006205 C3 0 10/10/2020 10/12/2020 10/13/2020 1 $1,227.20 
GRAYS HARBOR 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4909340



File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan 

Glenmorgan89 reported (Fri, 13 Oct at 2:37 AM) via Portal Meta 
To Whom it May Concern --    
 
It has come to my attention that the Grays Harbor County Democratic Central 
Committee has habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations 
of RCW 42.17A.   
 
1) Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)    
 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate reports of 
contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt.   Unfortunately, the Grays 
Harbor County Democratic Central Committee has failed on numerous occasions to do 
this.   
 

 
 
  

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558


2) State law prohibits committees from accepting more than $300 worth of 
anonymous contributions annually, or 1% of the total amount raised, whichever is 
greater. RCW 42.17A.220 (4). State law also establishes that candidates must 
return contributions that exceed the contribution limits contained in RCW 
42.17A.405 within 10 days of receipt.  RCW 42.17A.405, RCW 42.17A.110, WAC 
390-16-312.  
  
In 2016, the Grays Harbor Democratic Party reported having received $4383.85 in 
anonymous contributions, while they reported having received less than $30,000 in total 
contributions. $811.85 was reported in unexplained anonymous contributions and 
$3572 appears to have been incorrectly reported from the sale of hamburgers.  
  
Depending on how you view their reporting, either $511.85 or $3272 was accepted in 
excess of the applicable $300 anonymous contribution limit.  
  
Either $511.85 or $3272 was collected illegally by the Committee when it should 
have been sent to the State Treasurer's Office.  
 
3) State law requires that the committee treasurer  preserve books of account, 
bills, receipts, and all other financial records of the campaign or political 
committee for not less than five calendar years following the year during which 
the transaction occurred. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (6)).  
 
State law further requires that the committee treasurer maintain a list of all individuals 
contribution no more than twenty-five dollars in the aggregate from any one person 
during the election campaign. RCW 42.17A.240(2)(c). 
  
On information and belief, the Grays Harbor County Democratic Central Committee has 
failed to maintain financial records for a period of five calendar years following the year 
during which the transaction occurred. Specifically, I believe that they have failed to 
maintain a list of individuals contributing no more than twenty-five dollars in the 
aggregate from any one person.  
 
 
4) Failure to electronically file in 2016 and 2017. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.245)  
 
State law requires that political committee that expended five thousand dollars or more 
in the preceding year or expects to expend five thousand dollars or more in the current 
year shall file all contribution reports and expenditure reports required by this chapter by 
the electronic alternative provided by the commission under RCW 42.17A.055.  
 
 
Unfortunately, despite having raised over $5000 in 2016, the Grays Harbor Democratic 
Central Committee failed to file electronically file in 2017. They are still filing reports by 
hand, in violation of state law. They must immediately begin filing electronic reports for 
2017.  

http://app.leg.wa.gov/RCW/default.aspx?cite=42.17A.055


  
Additionally, I believe that they had the expectation of raising over $5000 in 2016, and 
their failure to file electronic reports (even after they surpassed the $5000 threshold) 
constitutes a violation of state law.  
 
  
The PDC should investigate the possibility that the Grays Harbor County Democratic 
Central Committee committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C 
felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is the case, they should 
refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.   Please 
don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.    
 
 
Best Regards,   
 
  
Glen Morgan 
 











































 
State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

July 6, 2020 

  

Delivered electronically to “ghdemocrats@gmail.com” 

Subject: Complaint filed by Glen Morgan, PDC Case 26838 

 

Dear Jamie Nichols:  

 

Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning a complaint filed with the 

Public Disclosure Commission (PDC).  

 

As noted in the letter to Glen Morgan, the PDC will not be conducting a more formal 

investigation into these allegations or take further enforcement action in this matter since the 

Grays Harbor County Democratic Central Committee (Committee) completed a Statement of 

Understanding (SOU) and paid a $900 civil penalty acknowledging violations of (1) RCW 

42.17A.245 by failing to electronically file in 2016 and 2017 and (2) RCW 42.17A.220(4) for 

accepting over limit anonymous contributions in 2016 and (3) RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by 

failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution (C-3) reports and Summary Full 

Campaign Contribution and Expenditure (C-4) reports disclosing contributions and expenditures 

undertaken by the Committee for calendar years 2016, 2017 and 2018. 

 

Based on this information, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with RCW 

42.17A.755(1).   

 

If you have questions, you may contact Alice Fiman toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail 

pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 

  

Sincerely, 

/s___________________ 

Alice Fiman 

Compliance Officer 

 

Endorsed by, 

/s_________________ 

Barbara Sandahl 

Deputy Director 

For Peter Lavallee 

Executive Director 

 

 

 

mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
http://www.pdc.wa.gov/


 
State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

July 6, 2020 

 

Delivered electronically to glen@wethegoverned.com 

 

Subject: Complaint regarding Grays Harbor County Democratic Central Committee, PDC Case 

26838 

 

Dear: Glen Morgan 

 

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) completed its review of the complaint you filed 

October 13, 2017. Your complaint alleged the Grays Harbor Democratic Central Committee 

violated (1) RCW 42.17A.235 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution (C-

3) reports and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure (C-4) reports disclosing 

contributions and expenditures, (2) RCW 42.17A.405 by failing to return over limit contributions 

within 10 days of receipt, (3) RCW 42.17A.240 by failing to properly maintain a list of 

contributors and (4) RCW 42.17A.245 by failing to electronically file in 2016 and 2017. 

 

PDC staff reviewed your allegations; the applicable statutes, rules, and reporting requirements; 

the response from Jamie Nichols, Chairperson of the Grays Harbor Democratic Central 

Committee; and data in the PDC contribution and expenditure database, to determine whether the 

record supports a finding of one or more violations. 

 

As it was alleged “on information and belief”, PDC staff did not investigate the allegation of 

RCW 42.17A.240 for failing to properly maintain a list of contributors. 

 

Based on staff’s review we found the following: 

 

• The Grays Harbor Democratic Central Committee disclosed $29,845.51 in contributions 

and $24,096.88 in expenditures during the 2016 election, $17,605 in contributions had 

been received and $13,751 in expenditures made in 2017 and $19,603 in contributions 

received and $14,051 in expenditures made in 2018. 

• Most of the Committee’s spending from 2016 – 2018 was party-building activities, 

fundraising and administrative costs, however in 2016, the Committee made $4,000 in 

contributions to candidates. 

 

Election year 2016:  On January 30, 2017, the Committee filed C-3 and C-4 reports for the 2016 

election year. These reports were between 23 and 206 days late. 

 

Election year 2017: On September 16 and 17, 2019 the Committee filed C-3 and C-4 reports for 

election year 2017. The late reports were filed between 616 and 981 days late. 

 

mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
http://www.pdc.wa.gov/


Election Year 2018: On September 17, 2019 the Committee filed C-3 and C-4 reports for 

election year 2018. The late reports were filed between 250 and 584 days late.  

 

Jamie Nichols, Committee Chairperson, stated “I believe it is in the best interest of the Grays 

Harbor Democrats to resolve this as soon as possible. As a newly elected Vice Chair of the party, 

with no prior knowledge of this violations before the acceptance of this position, I hope we can 

work together in order to ensure the proper filing of past paperwork.” 

 

During the 2016 calendar year, the Committee disclosed the receipt of anonymous contributions 

on line 1a of the 2016 C-4 reports. In an addendum, the Committee provided an “explanation for 

line item 1d” however Nichols noted this was for items listed on line 1a. In 2016, the Committee 

was not able to provide information for $1,197.85 in anonymous contributions. On July 2, 2020, 

the Committee amended its 2016 C-3 reports, noting the anonymous contributions were a low-

cost fundraiser.  

 

The Committee completed a Statement of Understanding (SOU), paid a $900 civil penalty in 

accordance with WAC 390-37-143 (Brief Enforcement Penalty Schedule), acknowledging 

violations of RCW 42.17A.245, RCW 42.17A.220(4), 42.17A.235 and .240 listed above in 

accordance with the Penalty Schedule adopted by the Commission for Brief Enforcement 

Hearings set forth in WAC 390-37-143.The $900 penalty assessed in this matter resolves the 

allegations listed in your complaint. 

 

Based on the above findings, the SOU, and the fact the Committee has timely filed its 2020 

reports, staff has determined that, in this instance, this matter does not warrant further 

investigation. The PDC finds that no further action is warranted and has dismissed this matter in 

accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1). 

 

If you have questions, you may contact Alice Fiman at 1-360-586-4746 or toll-free at 1-877-601-

2828, or by e-mail pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 

  

Sincerely, 

/s___________________ 

Alice Fiman 

Compliance Officer  

Endorsed by, 

/s_________________ 

Barbara Sandahl 

Deputy Director 

For Peter Lavallee 

Executive Director 

 











 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 

RECEIPTS AND 

EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      

 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       

 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 

      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

101006188

10-13-2020

GRAYS HARBOR DEMOCRATS

PO BOX 1423 ABERDEEN, WA

98520 2020

09/01/20 10/12/20 X

$12,675.59

$3,277.99

$0.00

$3,277.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,953.58

$0.00

$7,238.08

$7,986.14

$0.00

$7,986.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,224.22

(360)581-5706

$729.36

$0.00

$729.36

RONALD BRISTER 10/13/20



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

09/01/20 10/12/20

09/15/2020 $2,157.99

09/22/2020 $120.00

09/16/2020 $1,000.00

$3,277.99

09/03/20
CAPITOL CITY PRESS INC
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

100 Biden/Harris Yard Signs
$525.12

09/14/20
CAPITOL CITY PRESS INC
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

150 Biden yard signs & 10
96x48 Biden signs $1,816.04

09/15/20
XPRESS SIGN CO
8016 Durango St SW #b5
Lakewood, WA 98499

150 Inslee yard signs @ 5.15
each $848.98

09/15/20
SAFE & HEALTHY YOUTH WASHINGTON
PO Box 21961
Seattle, WA 98111

Donation from the voting
memebers approval $250.00

09/15/20
MARIANNA FOR THE PEOPLE
P.O. Box 333
Montesano, WA 98563

Campaign Endorsement
Contribution $250.00

09/25/20
ALPHA MEDIA GROUP
1308 Cooliage Road
Aberdeen, WA 98520

Radio Ad for General
Election $1,088.00

$3,208.00

$7,986.14



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       

 

 

Date Paid 

 

Vendor or Recipient 

(Name and Address) 

 

 

Code 

 

Purpose of Expense 

and/or Description 

 

 

Amount 

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    

Page Total 

 
$       

 

 

3

09/01/20 10/12/20

09/25/20
ALPHA MEDIA GROUP
1308 Cooliage Road
Aberdeen, WA 98520

Radio Advertising for
General election $1,088.00

10/08/20
JODESHA BROADCASTING
1520 Simpson Ave
Aberdeen, WA 98520

Radio ads for Endorsed
Candidates for entire month
of October

$2,120.00

$3,208.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 

RECEIPTS AND 

EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      

 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       

 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 

      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

101011833

10-27-2020

GRAYS HARBOR DEMOCRATS

PO BOX 1423 ABERDEEN, WA

98520 2020

10/13/20 10/26/20 X

$17,430.78

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,430.78

$0.00

$15,224.22

$1,934.52

$0.00

$1,934.52

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,158.74

(360)581-5706

$272.04

$0.00

$272.04

RONALD BRISTER 10/27/20



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

10/13/20 10/26/20

$0.00

10/14/20
USPS
115 N K street
Aberdeen , WA 98250

1000 Stamps
$550.00

10/14/20
CAPITOL CITY PRESS INC
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

Biden/Harris Yard Signs
$634.52

10/15/20
ABERDEEN POLISH CLUB
823 W 1st street
Aberdeen , WA 98520

3 Months of Rent (Oct-Dec)
$750.00

$0.00

$1,934.52











 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 

RECEIPTS AND 

EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      

 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       

 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 

      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

100963567

04-10-2020

GRAYS HARBOR DEMOCRATS

PO BOX 1423 ABERDEEN, WA

98520 2020

03/01/20 03/31/20 X

$11,639.59

$1,036.00

$0.00

$1,036.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,675.59

$0.00

$2,676.39

$1,230.18

$0.00

$1,230.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,906.57

(360)581-5706

$8,769.02

$0.00

$8,769.02

RONALD BRISTER 04/10/20



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

03/01/20 03/31/20

03/30/2020 $1,036.00

$1,036.00

03/01/20
STAPLES
1109 E Wishkah Blvd
Aberdeen, WA 98520

Printer for Office
$330.18

03/03/20
WASHINGTON STATE TREASURER
416 Sid Snyder Ave
Olympia, WA 98501

26838
$900.00

$0.00

$1,230.18
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